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Sl no. Member States Participants’ Details 

1 Bangladesh 

1. Ms. Shaila Yasmin 
Team Leader 
Joint Secretary (FTA-2), Ministry of Comrnerce, Dhaka 
shailaberc@gmail.com    

2. Ms. Mahbuba Khatoon Minu 
Deputy Secretary (FTA-6) 
Ministry of Commerce, Dhaka 
mahbuba.8033@gmail.com ; shetamegha@yahoo.com  

3. Mr. Mohammad Shahidul Islam 
First Secretary (Customs: International Trade @Agreement) 
National Board of Revenue, Dhaka 
shahidulcustoms@gmail.com  

4. Ms- Munira Sarmin 
Assistant Director 
Export Promotion Bureau, Dhaka 
msarmin@yahoo.com  

5. Mr. Md. Moshiul Alam 
Joint Chief (Current Charge) 
Bangladesh Trade and Tariff Commission, Dhaka  
alambtc@gmail.com  

6. Mr. Md. Ziaur Rahman 
Senior Assistant Secretary 
International Organizations Section 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka 
io2@mofa.gov.bd  

2 Egypt 

1. Nesreen Safwat (Head of Delegation) 
Head of the Legal Dep- Contact Point of the CMCEC and D8. 
n.safwat@tas.gov.eg  

2. Amal Ahmed  
Head of the Agreements Dep- Central Administration for International 
Cooperation  
amal_ahmed_gharib@hotmail.com  

3 Indonesia 

1. Ms. Anita Iskandar(Head of Delegation) 
Director for International Cooperation on Customs and Excise, Ministry 
of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

2. Mr. Gusmiadirrahman,  
Deputy Director for International Cooperation on Customs and Excise 
llI, Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

3. Mr. Aldi Rakhman,  
Head of Section for Free Trade Cooperation II,  
Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 
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4. Ms. Yunita Hety Kusumawati,  
Analyst Staff, Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

5. Ms. Marcelina Ribka Feonie Br. Siahaan,  
Analyst Staff, Ministry of Finance of the 
Republic of indonesia. 
 
 
international.affairs3@customs.go.id  
fta.indonesiancustoms@gmail.com  
 

4 Iran 

1. Ms. Niloofar Asadi 
Director of International Bilateral and multilateral Relations of Iran 
Chamber of Commerce 

2. Ms. Sima Rasekhchi 
International relations expert 
S.rakeshchi@iccima.ir 
+989125226602 

3. Mr. M.Mehdi Saatchi  
Iran Chamber international relations expert 
+989354554347 
M.saatchi@iccima.ir 

4. Mr. M.Hosain Nayebi 
Director of IT Systems of Iran Chamber 
IT systems expert of Iran Chamber 

5. Mr. Babak Valizade 
Director of Insurance and Customs of Iran Chamber 
  

 5 Malaysia 

Ministry of International Trade and Industry (MITI) 
 
1. Mr. Jaya Singam Rajoo – Head of Delegation 

Senior Director & Chief Negotiator for D-8 PTA and TPS-OIC 
Multilateral Policy and Negotiation Division 
MITI 
+603-6200 0471 / jaya@miti.gov.my 

 
2. Mr. Muhammad Zulhilmi Ahmad 

Director & Goods Negotiator for D-8 PTA and TPS-OIC 
Industrial Development Division 
MITI 
+603-6200 0567 / zulhilmi@miti.gov.my 

 
3. Ms. Masita Mat Isa 

Director & Rules of Origin Negotiator for D-8 PTA and TPS-OIC 
Strategic Negotiations Division 
MITI 
+603-6200 0447 / masita.isa@miti.gov.my 

 
4. Mr. Joshua Tan Pang Yoong 

Senior Principal Assistant Director & Assistant Goods Negotiator for 
D-8 PTA and TPS-OIC 
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Industrial Development Division 
MITI 
+603-6200 0586 / joshua.tan@miti.gov.my 

 
5. Mr. Mohamad Naim Othman 

Principal Assistant Director & Assistant Rules of Origin Negotiator for 
D-8 PTA and TPS-OIC 
Industry and Trade Support Division 
MITI 
+603-6208 4770 / naim.othman@miti.gov.my 

 
6. Mr. Wan Ahmad Farhan Wan Ahmad Shabri Zainuddin 

Assistant Director & Coordinator for D-8 PTA and TPS-OIC 
Bilateral Economic and Trade Relations Division 
MITI 
+603-6200 0422 / wanfarhan@miti.gov.my 

 
 

Royal Malaysian Customs Department (RMCD) 
 
7. Dr. Ramlah Haji Mukhtar 

Deputy Director of Customs 
Technical Services Division 
RMCD 
+603- 8882 2496 / ramlah.mukhtar@customs.gov.my  
 

8. Mr. Sadradin Hairan 
Senior Assistant Director of Customs I 
Technical Services Division 
RMCD 
+603-8882 2519 / sadradin.hairan@customs.gov.my  
 

9. Ms. Faridah Abu Bakar 
Senior Assistant Director of Customs II 
Technical Services Division 
RMCD 
+603-8882 2515 / faridah.abakar@customs.gov.my  
 

10. Ms. Fatimatul Zaharah Mohd Mahfuz 
Senior Assistant Director of Customs II 
Technical Services Division 
RMCD 
+603-8882 2518 / fatimah.mahfuz@customs.gov.my 
 

11. Ms. Suliani Md. Zain 
Customs Enforcer 
Technical Services Division 
RMCD 
+603-8882 2900 / suliani.zain@customs.gov.my  
 

12. Ms. Suraya Mohd Zain 
Senior Assistant Director of Customs II 
Customs Division 
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RMCD 
+603-8882 2590 / ridzuan.razak@customs.gov.my  

 
13. Mr. Shah Mohd Effendy bin Shahbudin 

Superintendent of Customs for D-8 
International Affairs Division 
RMCD 
+603-8882 2613 / effendy.shahbudin@customs.gov.my  
 

6 Nigeria 

1. Anthony Ayalogu (Head of Delegation) 
Comptroller, Trade facilitation unit, Nigeria Customs Service  
tonyaloq@gmail.com 

2. Nuhu Mustapha Mohammed, Dsc Trade facilitation unit 
Nigeria Customs Service 
 mustaphamohammed98@gmail.com 

 

7 Pakistan 

1. Syed Hamid Ali 
Additional Secretary(Trade Diplomacy),  
Ministry of Commerce  
Email: astd@commerce.gov.pk  
Ph: 0092-51-9203825 

2. Mr. Kamran Ali Rana  
Chief (International Customs), Federal Board of Revenue 
Email: kamranar99@gmail.com   
Ph: 0092-300-4321844 

3. Mr. Kamal Shahryar 
Advisor, Trade Development Authority of Pakistan  
Email: kamal.shahryar@tdap.gov.pk  
WhatsApp: 0092-300-2156316, Ph: 0092-051-9207209 

4. Dr. Muhammad Adnan, 
Joint Secretary (FT-I), 
Ministry of Commerce  
Email: m.adnan@trade.org.pk  
WhatsApp: 0092-333-2330782 
Mr. Umar Kamal, 

5. Deputy Secretary (FT-I), 
Ministry of Commerce  
Email: umerkamal.moc@gmail.com  
WhatsApp: 0092-300-8802169 

6. Mr. Suleman Masood 
Deputy Director (WTO),  
Ministry of Commerce Email:  
wto.moc@gmail.com, ddwtomoc@hotmail.com   
Ph: +92-51-9204716 

7. Mr. Abdullah Khan Tareen 
Section Officer (North East Asia),  
Ministry of Commerce   
Email: abdullahtareen110@gmail.com  
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Ph: +92-51-9211043 
8. Ms. Bushra Nawaz 

Section Officer (South East Asia-I), 
Ministry of Commerce  
Email: bushranawazomg47ctp@gmail.com  
Ph: +92-51-9211044 

9. Mr. Sajid Ullah  
Assistant Director (EC & ED),  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs   
Email: sajid.ullah@mofa.gov.pk  
Ph: +92-51-9206079 

8 Turkey 

1. Elçin EDİS  
Head of Department  
edise@ticaret.gov.tr   
+90 312 204 90 00 

2. Ayşegül Demir AĞBAL  
Trade Expert  
agbala@ticaret.gov.tr   
+90 312 204 90 78 

3. Seyit Kutup ÇAKIR 
Trade Expert  
cakirsk@ticaret.gov.tr   
+90 312 204 99 53 

4. Arkın AKIN  
Trade Expert  
akina@ticaret.gov.tr   
+90 312 204 97 34 

5. Çağatay ÇALIŞKAN  
Trade Expert  
c.caliskan2@ticaret.gov.tr   
+90 312 204 97 27 

6. Büşra SARI  
Assistant Trade Expert  
b.sari5@ticaret.gov.tr   
+90 312 204 98 27 

7. Anıl EVMEZ  
Trade Expert  
a.evmez@ticaret.gov.tr  
+90 312 204 90 62 
 

9 D-8 Secretariat 

1. Ambassador Isiaka Abdulqadir Imam 
Secretary General 

2. Mr. Punjul Nugraha 
Director-II 
punjul.nugraha@developing8.org  

3. Md. Biplob Tarafder 
Programme Officer 
biplob.tarafder@developing8.org  
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